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Premier JWW
Judge: Jen Young

8" Jump Height, 5 Dogs

8007 P Tank, All American, Judy Vedder
8012 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
8013 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue
8016 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8018 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney

12" Jump Height, 11 Dogs

12007 P Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
12015 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
12016 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
12022 Shya, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
12029 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12033 Martina, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
12034 Sonar, Shetland Sheepdog, Dara Kraitchman
12037 Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca Guaraldo
12027 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
12039 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
12040 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

16" Jump Height, 7 Dogs

16021 P Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16009 P Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16017 P Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf
16019 P Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
16046 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
16050 Dino, All American, Michael Labriola
16027 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

20" Jump Height, 18 Dogs

20002 P Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20003 P Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20022 Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
20005 P Ace, Collie, Caryl Jersey
20018 P Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
20026 Jovi, Border Collie, John Nys
20035 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer
20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20062 Tate, Australian Shepherd, Elena Dillon
20063 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20074 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20076 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20083 Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20084 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20085 Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva
20019 P Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20055 Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20020 P Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek

24" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

24002 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
24012 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles
 

Excellent/Master JWW
Judge: Jen Young

4" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

4001 MP Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
4004 MP Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton

8" Jump Height, 13 Dogs

8009 MP Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen Kearney
8014 X Bruyn, Papillon, Karen Gorman
8003 MP Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8005 MP Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston
8006 MP Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset
8007 MP Tank, All American, Judy Vedder
8011 M Dodger, Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine
8012 M Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
8013 M Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue
8016 M Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8020 M Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
8024 M Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
8018 M Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney

12" Jump Height, 25 Dogs

12001 MP Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann Gindlesperger
12007 MP Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
12014 M Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12015 M Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
12016 M Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
12017 M Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12003 MP Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12004 MP Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
12008 MP Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12012 MP Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton
12022 M Shya, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
12024 M Q, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Halprin
12025 M Karl, Miniature Poodle, Arabella Lyon
12029 M Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12032 M Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn Thompson
12033 M Martina, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
12034 M Sonar, Shetland Sheepdog, Dara Kraitchman
12036 M Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12037 M Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca Guaraldo
12013 MP Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann Gindlesperger
12027 M Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
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12038 M Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12039 M Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
12040 M Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
12041 M Skybee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

16" Jump Height, 20 Dogs

16001 MP Cote, All American, Jim Koras
16021 MP Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16025 M Sophie, Brittany, Lena Rybak
16002 XP Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
16034 X Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

Bolton-Morcone
16003 MP Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour
16005 MP Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
16006 MP Cheater, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
16009 MP Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16010 MP Nicki, Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier, Judy Vedder
16011 MP Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
16012 MP Zirka, All American, Sheila Eliasziw
16015 MP Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
16029 M Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis
16045 M Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
16046 M Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
16052 M Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug

Bellfy
16022 MP Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras
16027 M Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
16041 M Amber, Brittany, Irina Rybak

20" Jump Height, 42 Dogs

20003 MP Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20009 MP Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20031 X Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
20046 X Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne
20063 X Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20067 X Nimmi, Labrador Retriever, Emma Parsons
20002 MP Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20005 MP Ace, Collie, Caryl Jersey
20006 MP Corey, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Dusenbery
20013 MP Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20016 MP Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliams
20056 X Remy, Border Collie, Lisa Koras
20018 MP Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
20021 M Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20025 M Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
20028 M Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

Bolton-Morcone
20032 M Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-Johnson
20035 M Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer
20045 M Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

20047 M Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour
20049 M Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
20052 M Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar
20053 M Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
20054 M Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
20055 M Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
20059 M Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
20044 M Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20023 M Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras
20060 M Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
20061 M Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf
20062 M Tate, Australian Shepherd, Elena Dillon
20074 M Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20076 M Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20077 M Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
20079 M Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan Black
20080 M Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton
20081 M Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
20083 M Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20084 M Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20085 M Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva
20020 MP Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20066 M Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

24" Jump Height, 11 Dogs

24019 X Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24012 X Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles
24002 M Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
24003 M Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Grim
24004 M Gibbs, Collie, Butch Jersey
24006 M Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24008 M Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
24014 M Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24015 M Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
24017 M Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour
24001 M Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Dusenbery
 

Open JWW
Judge: Jen Young

12" Jump Height, 1 Dog

12010 OP Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn
Thompson

16" Jump Height, 3 Dogs

16016 OP Charlie, Golden Retriever, Kimberly Downing
16043 O Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy

Devito
16050 O Dino, All American, Michael Labriola
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20" Jump Height, 7 Dogs

20001 OP Smoke, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
20015 OP Tilly, Standard Poodle, Eve Baltzell
20022 O Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
20026 O Jovi, Border Collie, John Nys
20033 O Poe, Labrador Retriever, Emma Parsons
20040 O Abby, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
20078 O Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary Thurlow
 

Novice JWW
Judge: Jen Young

8" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

8008 NP Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8026 NB Jackie, Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine

12" Jump Height, 1 Dog

12020 NB Ronny, Miniature American Shepherd, Darlene
Keenan-Taylor

16" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

16007 NP Molly, Portuguese Water Dog, Annie Smith-Jones
16032 NB Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

20" Jump Height, 5 Dogs

20004 NP Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan Black
20041 NA Cassie, Portuguese Water Dog, Annie Smith-

Jones
20070 NA Frenzy, Belgian Malinois, William Leathers
20043 NB Cruiser, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard
20087 NB April, Collie, Barbara Corriveau
 

Premier Standard
Judge: Jen Young

8" Jump Height, 4 Dogs

8007 P Tank, All American, Judy Vedder
8012 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
8016 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8018 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney

12" Jump Height, 11 Dogs

12015 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
12007 P Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
12016 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
12004 P Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
12022 Shya, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
12029 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12033 Martina, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

12034 Sonar, Shetland Sheepdog, Dara Kraitchman
12039 Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
12027 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
12040 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

16" Jump Height, 7 Dogs

16021 P Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16009 P Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16017 P Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf
16019 P Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
16046 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
16050 Dino, All American, Michael Labriola
16027 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

20" Jump Height, 24 Dogs

20002 P Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20003 P Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20022 Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
20005 P Ace, Collie, Caryl Jersey
20018 P Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
20026 Jovi, Border Collie, John Nys
20031 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
20032 Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-Johnson
20035 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer
20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20046 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne
20049 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
20060 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
20063 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20074 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20076 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20078 Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary Thurlow
20081 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
20083 Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20055 Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
20019 P Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20084 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20020 P Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20085 Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

24" Jump Height, 1 Dog

24008 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
 

Excellent/Master Standard
Judge: Jen Young

4" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

4001 MP Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
4004 MP Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
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8" Jump Height, 13 Dogs

8009 MP Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen Kearney
8011 X Dodger, Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine
8014 X Bruyn, Papillon, Karen Gorman
8003 MP Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8005 MP Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston
8006 MP Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset
8007 MP Tank, All American, Judy Vedder
8012 M Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
8013 M Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue
8016 M Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8020 M Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
8024 M Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
8018 M Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney

12" Jump Height, 25 Dogs

12010 XP Buccleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn
Thompson

12007 MP Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
12014 M Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12015 M Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
12016 M Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
12017 M Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12022 X Shya, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
12025 X Karl, Miniature Poodle, Arabella Lyon
12034 X Sonar, Shetland Sheepdog, Dara Kraitchman
12003 MP Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12004 MP Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
12008 MP Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12012 MP Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton
12013 MP Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann Gindlesperger
12024 M Q, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Halprin
12029 M Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12033 X Martina, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
12036 M Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12037 M Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca Guaraldo
12032 M Keltie, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathryn Thompson
12027 M Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
12038 M Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12039 M Annie, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
12040 M Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
12041 M Skybee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

16" Jump Height, 18 Dogs

16002 XP Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
16005 XP Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
16034 X Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

Bolton-Morcone
16001 MP Cote, All American, Jim Koras

16003 MP Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour
16009 MP Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16010 MP Nicki, Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier, Judy Vedder
16011 MP Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
16012 MP Zirka, All American, Sheila Eliasziw
16015 MP Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire
16021 MP Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16022 MP Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras
16025 M Sophie, Brittany, Lena Rybak
16027 M Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
16041 M Amber, Brittany, Irina Rybak
16045 M Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
16046 M Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
16052 M Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug

Bellfy

20" Jump Height, 40 Dogs

20016 XP Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliams
20033 X Poe, Labrador Retriever, Emma Parsons
20056 X Remy, Border Collie, Lisa Koras
20003 MP Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20009 MP Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20031 X Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn Oliver
20063 X Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20002 MP Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
20005 MP Ace, Collie, Caryl Jersey
20006 MP Corey, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Dusenbery
20013 MP Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20025 M Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
20028 M Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

Bolton-Morcone
20032 M Junior, Dalmatian, Dawn Eliot-Johnson
20035 M Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer
20045 M Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20046 M Emma, Border Collie, Deneen Stebenne
20047 M Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour
20049 M Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
20052 M Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar
20053 M Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
20054 M Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
20023 M Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras
20055 M Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
20059 M Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
20066 M Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20060 M Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
20061 M Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf
20062 M Tate, Australian Shepherd, Elena Dillon
20074 M Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20076 M Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20077 M Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
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20079 M Gracie, Golden Retriever, Susan Black
20080 M Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton
20081 M Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
20083 M Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20067 M Nimmi, Labrador Retriever, Emma Parsons
20020 MP Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20084 M Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20085 M Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

24" Jump Height, 10 Dogs

24001 M Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Dusenbery
24002 M Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
24003 M Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Grim
24004 M Gibbs, Collie, Butch Jersey
24006 M Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24008 M Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
24012 M Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles
24014 M Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24015 M Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
24017 M Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour
 

Open Standard
Judge: Jen Young

8" Jump Height, 1 Dog

8008 OP Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

16" Jump Height, 4 Dogs

16016 OP Charlie, Golden Retriever, Kimberly Downing
16026 O Blizzard, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
16043 O Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy

Devito
16050 O Dino, All American, Michael Labriola

20" Jump Height, 4 Dogs

20015 OP Tilly, Standard Poodle, Eve Baltzell
20026 O Jovi, Border Collie, John Nys
20040 O Abby, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
20078 O Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary Thurlow

24" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

24007 O Henry, Boxer, Juergen Hahn
24019 O Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
 

Novice Standard
Judge: Jen Young

8" Jump Height, 1 Dog

8026 NB Jackie, Russell Terrier, Mary Valentine

12" Jump Height, 1 Dog

12020 NB Ronny, Miniature American Shepherd, Darlene
Keenan-Taylor

16" Jump Height, 1 Dog

16007 NP Molly, Portuguese Water Dog, Annie Smith-Jones

20" Jump Height, 6 Dogs

20004 NP Chance, Golden Retriever, Susan Black
20041 NA Cassie, Portuguese Water Dog, Annie Smith-

Jones
20070 NA Frenzy, Belgian Malinois, William Leathers
20022 NB Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
20043 NB Cruiser, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard
20087 NB April, Collie, Barbara Corriveau
 


